195 220 235 247 266

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Dell'oro Total Capex Hyperscalers Capex

289
365

473

611

772

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Capex Ex-Hyperscalers

60% 62% 67% 71% 74%

% of Total Capex

50% 50% 50% 50% 50%

80%
78%

76%
74%

72%

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

% of Accelerators Capex NVDA Market Share

116

142

167

195

221

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

NVDA DC Revenue (Ex-Hyperscalers)

Ex-HyperscalersInput

57%
58%

60%

63% 63%

% of NVDA DC Revenue

Takingaccount/t¦Ωǎ

ASICsImpact

Nvidia logo - Ícones Social media e Logos

Note:
Source:

HowHyperscalersSharereflects in our Model?
Declining ƘȅǇŜǊǎŎŀƭŜǊΩǎ share supports investment case with solid IRR sensitivity

64

I. With the rise of sovereign AI and corporate AI, we conservatively reduce the hyperscalersΩ ǎƘŀǊŜ ƻŦ b±L5L!Ωǎ ǊŜǾŜƴǳŜ ōȅ м ǇŜǊŎŜƴǘŀƎŜ Ǉƻƛƴǘ ŀƴƴǳŀƭƭȅ

II. When performing a sensitivity analysis, we found that in the vast majority of cases we still achieve a satisfactory IRR, which provides us with a margin of safety

IRR SensitivityAnalysis IRR SensitivityAnalysis

IRR exceeded 15% in 76% of the cases IRR exceeded 15% in 77% of the cases

Hyperscalers Share of NVIDIA Revenue (%) NVIDIA Total Revenue(US$ Million)

42% 41% 39% 38% 37%

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

202,269

243,501
276,262

307,217

351,234

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Even if mantained at 40%, we would get a 20% IRR Even if mantained at 40%, we would get a 20% IRR

-3% 65.0% 70.0% 75.0% 80.0% 85.0% 90.0% 95.0%

48.0% 6.3% 8.6% 10.9% 13.1% 15.2% 17.3% 19.3%

44.0% 9.0% 11.5% 13.9% 16.2% 18.4% 20.5% 22.6%

40.0% 12.2% 14.8% 17.3% 19.7% 22.0% 24.2% 26.4%

36.0% 15.9% 18.6% 21.2% 23.7% 26.1% 28.5% 30.7%

32.0% 20.2% 23.1% 25.8% 28.5% 31.0% 33.5% 35.9%

28.0% 25.4% 28.5% 31.4% 34.2% 36.9% 39.5% 42.0%

24.0% 31.8% 35.1% 38.2% 41.2% 44.1% 46.9% 49.6%

%
 o

f
H

y
p
e

rs
c
a
le

rs

Market Share (%)

-2% 65.0% 70.0% 75.0% 80.0% 85.0% 90.0% 95.0%

48.0% 9.5% 10.8% 12.1% 13.4% 14.6% 15.8% 17.0%

44.0% 12.5% 13.8% 15.1% 16.5% 17.7% 19.0% 20.2%

40.0% 15.8% 17.2% 18.6% 20.0% 21.3% 22.6% 23.9%

36.0% 19.7% 21.2% 22.6% 24.1% 25.5% 26.8% 28.2%

32.0% 24.3% 25.8% 27.4% 28.9% 30.3% 31.8% 33.2%

28.0% 29.7% 31.4% 33.0% 34.6% 36.2% 37.7% 39.2%

24.0% 36.5% 38.3% 40.0% 41.7% 43.4% 45.0% 46.6%

%
 o

f
H

y
p
e

rs
c
a
le

rs

Marginal Capex (%)

GroupElaboration

Competition

Note:
Source:

AMD at a Glance
The underdog in the AI revolution is starting to show signs of activity

66

I. Originally a CPU player, AMD entered the Data Center GPU market late, but successfully established itself as the second-largest player

II. Today, the company is attempting to replicate a similar strategy it used against Intel in the CPU market, aiming to capture some of the market share held by NVIDIA

AMD Revenue by Segment (US$ billion)

Data Center EBIT Margin (%)

2021 2023 2024 2025

MI250X MI300X MI325X MI355X